

## Fire on the Mountain Blacksmith Festival, April 27, 2024, Spruce Pine, NC Food Vendor Application

Dear Food Vendor:

You are invited to apply for the Fire on the Mountain Blacksmith Festival on Saturday, April 27th, from 10 am – 4 pm. This is for consideration for the event and does not guarantee a spot.

The application deadline is Wednesday, March 27<sup>th</sup>, at 5 pm. If you are selected, you will be notified by email. Please submit all documentation (including fee) with your application. If this information is not submitted by March 27<sup>th</sup>, the event coordinator reserves the right to replace your truck at the festival.

,		9 1 7	
Email			
Name of Organization	Phone		
Contact Person	Cell Phone		
Address	City	State	e Zip
NC Sales Tax ID Number	Space Size (a	cross -Trailers include tongue	)ft x (deep)ft
Menu Options: Vegetarian	Vegan	Gluten Free	
Booth Fee Will Be \$85 (per 10x1) after you are accepted. Trash must water.  Non-Profit Booth Fee \$65- Must Set-up/Take-down: Set-up will stup, and all vehicles must leave the cleared and vehicles moved by 5: NO RAIN DATE. NO REFUNDS II	st be removed at the provide non-profit part April 27th, 2024 e festival area by 9:00 pm. You will be	e breakdown. We will not prove the provential of the application at 7 am (early setup is not al 00 am. After the festival ends required to stay open at all ho	vide grease barrels or  L.  lowed). You must be set s, all areas must be urs of the festival.
ACCIDENTS, DAMAGES, OR OT PERMITTED.			
Items You MUST RETURN With  1) A detailed menu includi 2) A current photo of your 3) Mitchell County Health	ing pricing of all the booth or trailer with Department applicaty Insurance covers additional insured	age with Spruce Pine Main Str	otos will be kept on file).
I understand this is a rain-or-shine ev Release, Assumption of Risk, and Hold Harmless Agre Spruce Pine, NC/Spruce Pine Main Street from all clain damage or other matters. I understand the risks of pa agree to INDEMNIFY and HOLD HARMLESS the Town to persons, losses, costs and expenses that may resu	ement- In consideration of be ms, liability, and causes of act articipating in an open-air pub n of Spruce Pine/Spruce Pine N	ing a vendor at the Fire on the Mountain Festiv ion of every kind whatsoever regarding person- lic festival, and I voluntarily ASSUME ALL RISK lain Street from any claims, liabilities, causes o	al injury, financial loss, property of damage, injury, and loss. Further, I
Signed		Date	

For questions or more information, contact Spruce Pine Main Street at 828-765-3008 or e-mail <a href="mailto:spms@downtownsprucepine.com">spms@downtownsprucepine.com</a>.